UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0622039072 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/08/2006 02:42 PM Pg: 1 of 4



Mail to: LETICIA VEGA 3749 S. WASHTENAW AVE, CFJCAGO, IL 60632

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

LETICIA VEGA

3749 S. WASHTENAW AVE. CHICAGO, 12, 50632

Recorder's Stamp

Ouitclaim Deed

ISMAEL VEGA, and spouse, LETICIA VEGA, of 3749 S. WASHTENAW AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60632, (collectively the "Grantor"), for and in consideration of 10.00 DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby remise, release and quit larm unto LETICIA VEGA, married, of 3749 S. WASHTENAW AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60632, (the "Grantæ"), all the right, title, interest and claim which the Grantor has in and to the following described parce of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, a wit:

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 12 IN CORWITH'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 81 TO 120, LOTS 124 TO 140, LOTS 144 TO 150 AND LOTS 152 TO 157, ALL INCLUSIVE IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s): 16-36-418-006-0000

Property Address: 3749 S. WASHTENAW AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60632

DATED this 2nd day of August, 2006.

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be executed by the authorized agents of the Grantor, thereunto duly authorized.

0622039072 Page: 2 of 4 UNOFFICIAL COPY Delivered | Demail | MAOV

In the Presence of ISMAEL VEGA		
Sign: Somal UM Setul Vega		
Name: Ismael Viga		
Sign: Detecial year		
Name: Leticia Vega		
In Witness Whereof said Grantee has caused its name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be executed by the authorized agents of the Grantee, thereup duly authorized.		
Signed, Sealed and Delivered In the Presence of: LETICIA VEGA		
Sign: Lomail Vigo		
Name: ISMAEL VEGA		
Sign Siture Uya		
Name: LETiciA VEGA		
Grantor Acknowledgment		
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
County of Cook) ss		
I Akman securify that ISMAEL VEGA, and spouse, LETICIA VEGA, of 31/39 S. WASHTENAW AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60632 personally known to me to be the same persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 3rd day of <u>august</u> ,		
Notary Public for the		
(Seal) My commission expires on 7/02, 2005. OFFICIAL SEAL AHMAD EL MANASSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELIBORS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES STRABOLD.		

0622039072 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantee Acknowledgment

STATE OF ILLIÑOIS)
County of OOK) ss
I Awas Et muse certify that LETICIA VEGA personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 3rd day of lugust,
20 00 day of hours and notation scan, this day of hours
some management of Marine
AHMAD EL MANASSER Notary Public for the
NOTARY PURIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
(Seal)
Ox .
My commission expires on $2/32$, $20-9$.
©2002-2006 LawDepot.com ^{7M}
©2002-2006 LawDepot.com™
YO x
· L
T'S OFFICE

CPANTO OF KAN LEEST ATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 04 /08	
	Dome all le all
Signat	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and room to before me By the said Email Viga This 4th day min 8	GZ OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public 4 20	AHMAD EL MANASSER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
	verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the crest in a land trust is either a natural person, an
title to real estate in Illinois a nathur	this authorized to do business or acquire and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, or other to business or acquire and hold title to re-	

business or acquire and hold title to real state under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signatu Grantee (1) Agent Subscribed and swom to before m By the said eticia OFFICIAL SUAL 20<u>0 د</u> AHMAD EL MANAMER

This Cfra day of Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false

of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

118 NORTH CLARK STREET # CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1387 # (312) 603-5050 # FAX (312) 603-5063